Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14 Reply Serial No.

HAB374

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO

INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION
Question Serial No.

4782
Head: 95— Leisure and Cultural Services Subhead (No. & title):
Department
Programme: (1) Recreation and Sports

Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs

Question:

a) What are the 82 national sports associations (NSAs)/sports organisations receiving subvention from the Government in Hong Kong?

b) What were the amounts granted to each of the 82 subvented NSAs/sports organisations in 2012-13
(please provide a breakdown of the amounts granted to individual NSAs/sports organisations)?

C) What are the amounts to be granted to each of the 82 subvented NSAs/sports organisations in 2013-14
(please provide a breakdown of the amounts to be granted to individual NSAs/sports organisations)?

Asked by: Hon. CHAN Ka-lok, Kenneth

Reply:

The Leisure and Cultural Services Department provides subvention to “national sports associations” (NSAS) and sports organisations (SOs) through the Sports Subvention Scheme to support the promotion and development of sport in Hong Kong. The 82 NSAs/SOs receiving subvention and the amounts granted to each of them in 2012-13 are listed at the Annex. As for 2013-14, the amount to be allocated to individual NSAs and SOs is still being finalised.

Name in block letters: Mrs. BETTY FUNG

Post Title: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

Date: 25.3.2013
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Annex to Reply Serial No. HAB374

Subvention to National Sports Associations in 2012-13

Name of National Sports Association

Subvention ($)

1. |Hong Kong Archery Association 1,754,138
2. |Hong Kong Amateur Athletic Association Limited 5,667,511
3. |Hong Kong Badminton Association Limited 15,139,191
4. |Hong Kong Baseball Association Limited 4,086,631
5. |Hong Kong Basketball Association 10,131,442
6. |Hong Kong Billiard Sports Control Council Company Limited 2,907,105
7. [Hong Kong China Bodybuilding and Fitness Association 855,974
8. [Hong Kong Boxing Association 1,214,223
9. [Hong Kong Canoe Union 3,060,310
10.|Hong Kong Chinese Martial Arts Dragon And Lion Dance Association Limited 1,869,907
11.|Hong Kong Cricket Association 2,962,858
12.|Hong Kong Cycling Association 7,543,630
13.|Hong Kong DanceSport Association Limited 3,272,163
14.|Hong Kong Dragon Boat Association 1,828,509
15.|Hong Kong Equestrian Federation 1,922,050
16.|Hong Kong Fencing Association 5,663,139
17.|The Hong Kong Football Association Limited 12,089,499
18.|Hong Kong, China Gateball Association Company Limited 1,496,682
19.|Hong Kong Golf Association Limited 1,562,744
20.|The Gymnastics Association of Hong Kong, China 5,267,442
21.|Handball Association of Hong Kong, China Limited 5,475,505
22.|Hong Kong Hockey Association 2,451,809
23.|Hong Kong Ice Hockey Association Limited 946,126
24.|The Judo Association of Hong Kong, China Limited 2,825,853
25.|The Karatedo Federation of Hong Kong, China Limited 2,661,055
26.|Hong Kong Kart Club Limited 495,107
27.|Hong Kong Kendo Assaciation Limited 718,190
28.|Hong Kong Lawn Bowls Association 2,314,113
29.|The Hong Kong Life Saving Society 4,809,684
30.|China Hong Kong Mountaineering and Climbing Union Limited 2,914,045
31.|Hong Kong Netball Association 1,262,144
32.|Orienteering Association of Hong Kong 2,674,711


Name of National Sports Association

Subvention ($)

33.|Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited 1,985,464
34.|Hong Kong, China Rowing Association 7,173,899
35.|Hong Kong Rugby Football Union 4,375,997
36.|Hong Kong Sailing Federation 1,101,699
37.|Hong Kong Schools Sports Federation 6,939,305
38.|Hong Kong Shooting Association 2,598,165
39.|Hong Kong Shuttlecock Association Limited 834,805
40.|Hong Kong Skating Union Limited 1,028,008
41.|Hong Kong Softball Association 1,659,043
42.|Hong Kong Sports Association of the Deaf 691,234
43.|Hong Kong Sports Association for the Mentally Handicapped 6,355,548
an g?sr;%lgjong Paralympic Committee & Sports Association for the Physically 6,353,382
45.|Hong Kong Squash 11,303,622
46.|Hong Kong Amateur Swimming Association 9,800,206
47.|Hong Kong Table Tennis Association 14,716,592
48.|Hong Kong Taekwondo Association 2,119,491
49.|Hong Kong Tennis Association Limited 8,021,498
50. |Hong Kong Tenpin Bowling Congress Limited 4,689,570
51.|Hong Kong Triathlon Association 4,010,578
52.|Hong Kong Underwater Association Limited 1,213,522
53.|The University Sports Federation of Hong Kong, China 885,828
54.|Volleyball Association of Hong Kong, China 5,650,736
55.|Hong Kong Water Ski Association Limited 687,698
56.|Hong Kong Weightlifting and Powerlifting Association 867,058
57.|Windsurfing Association of Hong Kong 8,201,298
58.|Hong Kong Wushu Union Limited 4,003,515


Subvention to Sports Organisations in 2012-13

Name of Sports Organisation

Subvention ($)

1.|Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China 4,097,384
2.|Chinese Football Association of Hong Kong 31,233
3.|Citizen Athletic Association 185,653
4.|Happy Valley Athletic Association 220,426
5.|Hong Kong Chess Federation 50,268
6.|Hong Kong Chinese Amateur Swimming Association 147,615
7.|Hong Kong Chinese Chess Association 132,350
8.|Hong Kong Christian Service 78,662
9.|Hong Kong Miniature Football Association 106,035
10.|Hong Kong Rope Skipping Association, China 234,719
11.|Hong Kong Society for the Deaf 93,432
12.|Hong Kong Tai Chi Association 22,696
13.|Hong Kong Teacher's Association 42,364
14.|Hong Kong Tennis Patrons” Association Limited 3,236,095
15.|Hong Kong Ultimate Players Association 7,830
16.|Hong Kong Winter Swimming Association 17,414
17.|Kowloon Miniature Football Association Limited 99,227
18.|New Territories Regional Sports Association 335,168
19.|Outward Bound (Alumni) Association 49,140
20.|Sail Training Association of Hong Kong Limited 158,012
21.|Scout Association of Hong Kong 9,550
22.South China Athletic Association 137,389
23.|Hong Kong Contract Bridge Association 1,280
24.|Hong Kong Muay Thai Association 165,712

